Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

&Y CHARTIS "

Sequestration 2 Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut °
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
. Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Provider Name/Number ) ) p: . 5
Type Margin * Lost Loss Loss Loss

Bridgton Hospital (201310) CAH 24.9% $169,187 3 $386,392 $99,278 2 $226,731
Calais Community Hospital (201305) CAH 1.0% $128,289 2 $340,659 $61,578 1 $163,516
Cary Medical Center (200031) RPPS 0.5% $293,305 5 $776,833 $80,848 1 $214,130
Down East Community Hospital (201311) CAH -1.3% $279,538 4 $643,802 $103,989 2 $239,495
Franklin Memorial Hospital (200037) RPPS 2.3% $476,949 9 $1,387,285 $95,625 2 $278,140
Houlton Regional Hospital (201308) CAH 2.9% $148,429 3 $434,055 $82,511 2 $241,290
Lincolnhealth (201302) CAH -29.5% $468,408 5 $809,717 $115,899 1 $200,350
Mid Coast Hospital (200021) RPPS -1.6% $1,049,663 13 $2,002,276 $136,574 2 $260,519
Millinocket Regional Hospital (201307) CAH -3.1% $122,434 2 $315,305 $69,754 1 $179,636
Mount Desert Island Hospital (201304) CAH -4.4% $352,698 5 $§740,217 $103,733 1 $217,707
Northern Light AR Gould Hospital (200018) RPPS 3.7% $798,455 12 $1,781,596 $98,118 1 $218,932
Northern Light Blue Hill Hospital (201300) CAH 5.9% $264,998 4 $642,747 $30,131 0 $73,082
Northern Light CA Dean Hospital (201301) CAH -10.0% $125,835 2 $272,597 $26,676 0 $57,789
Northern Light Inland Hospital (200041) RPPS -7.4% $333,453 5 $765,088 $53,456 1 $122,651

1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2024. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex

Monitoring Team guidance. Reported Covid-19 PHE Funds (Worksheet G-3 line 24,50) excluded from operating margin. Adjustments 2 Budget control Act O,f 2011 . Asl_ll\_lﬁgc\)/csrllgzrgifg(r);;ral Health works, 2016
made to operating margin to reflect full 2% sequester. 3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 ,

©2024 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



’:\
@) CHARTIS

Provider Name/Number

Northern Light Maine Coast Hospital (200050)
Northern Light Mayo Hospital (201309)

Northern Light Sebasticook Valley Hospital (201313)
Northern Maine Medical Center (200052)

Pen Bay Medical Center (200063)

Penobscot Valley Hospital (201303)
Redington-Fairview General Hospital (201314)
Rumford Hospital (201306)

Stephens Memorial Hospital (201315)

Waldo County General Hospital (201312)

©2024 The Chartis Group, LLC

Provider
Type

RPPS

CAH

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

2.7%

10.2%

10.7%

-21.9%

-2.2%

-7.6%

0.6%

13.3%

12.5%

10.3%

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

$606,065

$295,407

$256,994

$277,623

$836,084

$117,979

$875,811

$163,278

$384,039

$534,214

9

11

14

$1,358,480

$725,127

$620,844

$654,558

$1,698,826

$288,300

$2,062,518

$365,244

$835,332

$1,097,487

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

$86,603

$132,628

$121,828

$283,545

$135,177

$10,809

$276,967

$159,968

$126,694

$349,045

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$194,118

$325,557

$294,313

$668,520

$274,665

$26,414

$652,251

$357,840

$275,576

$§717,076

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.






