

Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

ME

			Sequestration ² 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut ³ 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin 1	Annual Revenue Lost 1	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵	Annual Revenue Lost ¹	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵
Bridgton Hospital (201310)	САН	24.9%	\$169,187	3	\$386,392	\$99,278	2	\$226,731
Calais Community Hospital (201305)	CAH	1.0%	\$128,289	2	\$340,659	\$61,578	1	\$163,516
Cary Medical Center (200031)	RPPS	0.5%	\$293,305	5	\$776,833	\$80,848	1	\$214,130
Down East Community Hospital (201311)	САН	-1.3%	\$279,538	4	\$643,802	\$103,989	2	\$239,495
Franklin Memorial Hospital (200037)	RPPS	2.3%	\$476,949	9	\$1,387,285	\$95,625	2	\$278,140
Houlton Regional Hospital (201308)	САН	-2.9%	\$148,429	3	\$434,055	\$82,511	2	\$241,290
Lincolnhealth (201302)	САН	-29.5%	\$468,408	5	\$809,717	\$115,899	1	\$200,350
Mid Coast Hospital (200021)	RPPS	-1.6%	\$1,049,663	13	\$2,002,276	\$136,574	2	\$260,519
Millinocket Regional Hospital (201307)	CAH	-3.1%	\$122,434	2	\$315,305	\$69,754	1	\$179,636
Mount Desert Island Hospital (201304)	CAH	-4.4%	\$352,698	5	\$740,217	\$103,733	1	\$217,707
Northern Light AR Gould Hospital (200018)	RPPS	3.7%	\$798,455	12	\$1,781,596	\$98,118	1	\$218,932
Northern Light Blue Hill Hospital (201300)	CAH	5.9%	\$264,998	4	\$642,747	\$30,131	0	\$73,082
Northern Light CA Dean Hospital (201301)	CAH	-10.0%	\$125,835	2	\$272,597	\$26,676	0	\$57,789
Northern Light Inland Hospital (200041)	RPPS	-7.4%	\$333,453	5	\$765,088	\$53,456	1	\$122,651

1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2024. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring Team guidance. Reported Covid-19 PHE Funds (Worksheet G-3 line 24,50) excluded from operating margin. Adjustments made to operating margin to reflect full 2% sequester.

2 Budget control Act of 2011

4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016

3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 5 The World Bank, 2023

©2024 The Chartis Group, LLC

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.



			2% Inpatient	Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	
Northern Light Maine Coast Hospital (200050)	RPPS	2.7%	\$606,065	9	\$1,358,480	\$86,603	1	\$194,118	
Northern Light Mayo Hospital (201309)	CAH	10.2%	\$295,407	5	\$725,127	\$132,628	2	\$325,557	
Northern Light Sebasticook Valley Hospital (201313)	CAH	10.7%	\$256,994	4	\$620,844	\$121,828	2	\$294,313	
Northern Maine Medical Center (200052)	RPPS	-21.9%	\$277,623	4	\$654,558	\$283,545	4	\$668,520	
Pen Bay Medical Center (200063)	RPPS	-2.2%	\$836,084	11	\$1,698,826	\$135,177	2	\$274,665	
Penobscot Valley Hospital (201303)	CAH	-7.6%	\$117,979	2	\$288,300	\$10,809	0	\$26,414	
Redington-Fairview General Hospital (201314)	CAH	0.6%	\$875,811	14	\$2,062,518	\$276,967	4	\$652,251	
Rumford Hospital (201306)	CAH	13.3%	\$163,278	2	\$365,244	\$159,968	2	\$357,840	
Stephens Memorial Hospital (201315)	CAH	12.5%	\$384,039	6	\$835,332	\$126,694	2	\$275,576	
Waldo County General Hospital (201312)	CAH	10.3%	\$534,214	7	\$1,097,487	\$349,045	5	\$717,076	

_